
GERAL
1 00:17:38 082 Edilson José De Torrse
2 00:18:29 091 Fabio Camargo
3 00:19:04 076 Deivide Dutra dos Santos
4 00:19:45 012 Alessandro Rosalin
5 00:19:51 266 Thiago Oliveira dos Santos
6 00:20:07 301 Luciano Jesus Dallabernardino
7 00:20:14 099 Frascisca Díolìnda Silva
8 00:20:29 291 Luis Carlos Ignácio
9 00:20:33 189 Marcos Paulo Ferreira dos Santos

10 00:20:45 059 Célio Benites
11 00:20:47 293 Francisco Silvano Leite de Oliveira 
12 00:20:52 182 Maicon Felipe Toratti da Silva
13 00:20:53 170 Lucas Luis de Oliveira
14 00:20:54 240 Renato Antonio Alonso 
15 00:21:04 085 Elton Vinícius da Silva
16 00:21:09 242 Rian Willian de Andrade Cacheiro
17 00:21:23 222 Nicolas Araujo
18 00:21:30 137 José Antônio De Almeida
19 00:21:34 084 Eduardo Fernando dos Santos
20 00:21:40 166 Lucas Augusto P.
21 00:21:45 300 Atanael da Cruz Pereira
22 00:22:14 215 Murillo Fioravante do Carmo
23 00:22:43 074 Davi José da Silva
24 00:22:46 245 Rita De Cassia Moreira
25 00:23:08 123 Janaina dos Santos Santana
26 00:23:10 141 José Fernando de Pieri
27 00:23:15 185 Márcio José de Godoy
28 00:23:17 247 Rodrigo Piva
29 00:23:25 056 Carlos Danta
30 00:23:27 292 Paulo Henrique Aberte
31 00:23:31 205 Mariana Fernanda Retti
32 00:23:36 003 Adilson Luiz Cabrioli
33 00:23:43 133 João Roberto Andrade Junior
34 00:23:47 279 William Napoleão Santana 
35 00:23:51 238 Renan Bertolucci Chacon
36 00:23:58 035 Antônio Roberto Furlanetto
37 00:24:05 169 Lucas Lisboa Gomes 
38 00:24:10 252 Samuel Lucio Martins
39 00:24:15 154 Leandra Pereira
40 00:24:40 140 Gabriela Moreira de Jesus
41 00:24:57 175 Luciana Pissutto
42 00:25:06 167 Lucas Danta
43 00:25:20 125 Jean Lucas Rodrigues
44 00:25:22 229 Pedro Pissuto Junior
45 00:25:32 069 Daniel Brigacholi



46 00:25:33 171 Lucas Pereira de Moraes
47 00:25:41 142 José Franklin Santos Silva
48 00:25:44 239 Renata Regina Santiago
49 00:25:47 095 Fernando Deus Zambiagi
50 00:25:53 221 Neemias Moreira
51 00:26:07 135 Jonathas Fernado Dos Santos Lopes
52 00:26:28 114 Hiago Henrique de Aro Brunassi
53 00:26:37 236 Raoni Afonso Soares
54 00:26:39 087 Erike Pinto Cordeiro
55 00:26:46 057 Carlos Henrique Cachulo
56 00:26:52 183 Marcelo Campos Guilherme
57 00:26:53 080 Douglas Gustavo Schimidt
58 00:26:54 282 Marcelo Batista
59 00:27:03 150 Kauã Soares Modesto
60 00:27:06 134 Jonathan Gomes
61 00:27:09 232 Rafael Garcia da Silva
62 00:27:10 090 Fabio Augusto Furchi
63 00:27:11 146 José Roberto Kil Filho
64 00:27:15 160 Lilian Barros Burriguei
65 00:27:17 010 Agnaldo 
66 00:27:19 184 Marcelo Rodrigo Sangioro
67 00:27:20 296 Guilherme Moraes
68 00:27:24 008 Adriano Apolonio
69 00:27:32 196 Maria Cristina Valentina dos Santos
70 00:27:34 295 Ivan de Souza Fereira
71 00:27:34 030 Andréia do Santos A.
72 00:27:36 052 Caio Felipe Clemente
73 00:27:40 032 Antonio Carlos Botelho 
74 00:27:49 156 Leonardo Marinelo Ferrari
75 00:27:52 220 Nathan Aparecido Coelho Risso
76 00:27:55 217 Natália Fernanda Gimenes
77 00:27:58 258 Sergio Costa
78 00:28:12 273 Victória Fernanda Afonso Graça
79 00:28:16 121 Israel Vinícius de Araujo
80 00:28:37 226 Patricia Jaqueline de Oliveira
81 00:28:42 177 Luis Carlos Ignácio
82 00:28:47 116 Ione Bonfante
83 00:28:48 193 Maria Camila Santos Ferreira de S.
84 00:28:59 265 Thais Inagaki de Andrade
85 00:29:04 103 Gilmar Ferreira Souza*
86 00:29:17 244 Richard Falda Alves
87 00:29:17 061 Celso Ricardo Pergira Jr.
88 00:29:37 060 Celso Donisete Da Silva
89 00:29:39 286 Guilherme Silvestre
90 00:29:41 022 Ana Carolina Ventura 
91 00:29:51 235 Raíra M. Afonso Soares
92 00:29:54 144 José Lucas de Lima C.



93 00:29:56 039 Beatriz Napoleão Santana 
94 00:29:57 110 Guilherme Mateus Pereira Trevizan
95 00:29:59 018 Amanda Rodrigues Begosso
96 00:30:01 159 Lilian Aparecida Navarro
97 00:30:06 250 Rovilsen Moreira de Pontes
98 00:30:10 249 Rosana M. Do Vale
99 00:30:19 078 Diana Souza Dos Santos

100 00:30:19 111 Gustavo R. Alves de Lima
101 00:30:21 203 Mariana Andrade dos Santos
102 00:30:25 020 Ana Carolina Carci
103 00:30:30 119 Isabelli Salmazo Rodrigues
104 00:30:38 290 Micaías Moreira Filho 
105 00:30:43 227 Paulo Ricardo Cesarin
106 00:31:07 281 Cauana Candido P. da Silva
107 00:31:15 098 Flávio Augusto R. Da Silva
108 00:31:25 186 Marcio Rogério Campos Guilherme
109 00:31:28 269 Valéria Alberconi
110 00:31:32 019 Ana Carla Navarro Menezes
111 00:31:33 001 Adão Mendes Feirreira 
112 00:31:38 025 Ana Klara Gimenes
113 00:31:45 005 Adriana Barreto Domingues
114 00:31:46 048 Bruno Bastos de Freitas
115 00:31:52 155 Leonardo dos Santos Pongelupe
116 00:31:55 107 Gisele Fabiane Mateus
117 00:32:00 054 Camila Brito Pires
118 00:32:02 241 Renato Maia de Campos
119 00:32:07 120 Israel Filho
120 00:32:08 124 Jaqueline
121 00:32:15 297 Ana Paula Arteiro
122 00:32:16 029 André Do Amaral
123 00:32:25 108 Gislaine Moreira B. Freitas
124 00:32:35 280 Wilson Batista
125 00:32:49 113 Henrique Fernandez Do Amaral
126 00:33:14 164 Luana Marcilio Dos Santos
127 00:33:14 143 José Igor Renan Nunes
128 00:33:16 086 Emily Martins Da Silva
129 00:33:27 262 Tamires E. de. P. Santos Baumann
130 00:33:27 228 Paulo Soares
131 00:33:32 149 Katia A. De. O. Strapasson
132 00:33:37 102 Gabriela Gambarini
133 00:33:46 211 Michelly Cristina Martins
134 00:33:50 097 Flávia Maria Zambiagi
135 00:34:24 130 João Paulo de Morais Melo
136 00:34:25 259 Suelen Ferreira Mazetto
137 00:34:35 093 Fernanda Ferraz Guarnieri
138 00:34:42 178 Luiz Fernando Gigliotti 
139 00:34:42 157 Leone Silva D`Angelo Luque



140 00:34:43 047 Bruna Lira de Sales
141 00:34:56 284 Andre Burgo
142 00:34:57 064 Cloudionon José Ferreira
143 00:35:01 168 Lucas Gomes de Campos
144 00:35:03 261 Tainá Cristina Boscarini
145 00:35:26 009 Aginaldo Valentim Bastos
146 00:35:43 233 Rafaela Acioli
147 00:36:23 174 Lucia Elaine de Campos C. P.
148 00:36:38 298 Paula Mendes
149 00:36:38 004 Adriana Aparecida Dos Santos
150 00:36:39 007 Adriana Da Silva Alves Andrade
151 00:36:41 017 Amanda Brigacholi
152 00:36:45 202 Maria Isilda Spricito Massetto
153 00:36:47 153 Laura Bastos Martins 
154 00:36:53 251 Sabrina Rocha
155 00:36:57 165 Luana Taina Silveira de Almeida
156 00:36:57 046 Bruna Laura Santos da Silva
157 00:37:25 126 Jéssica Fernanda Texeira Dos Santos
158 00:37:25 285 Maria Eduarda Gazole Borge 
159 00:37:46 066 Daiane Costa
160 00:37:46 216 Natália de F. Nascimento
161 00:38:19 067 Daiane de Oliveira Sechi
162 00:38:21 181 Maicon Barbosa Inocencio
163 00:38:30 289 Micaías Moreira
164 00:38:33 072 Daniela Gaziro
165 00:39:02 257 Sebastião Roberto Gonçalves
166 00:39:06 112 Hélio Vicentin
167 00:39:07 230 Priscila Cristiane Herrera 
168 00:39:09 014 Alice Silva
169 00:39:19 109 Glaucia Paris
170 00:39:34 131 João Paulo Félix da Silva
171 00:39:42 127 Jéssica N. Vaz Souza
172 00:39:43 045 Bruna Gabriela Campos de João
173 00:39:43 190 Maria Aparecida Alves da Silva
174 00:40:02 136 José Almeida de Oliveira
175 00:40:02 206 Mayara Cardoso Vieira
176 00:40:03 128 Jheniffer Cristina Pelei Jesus 
177 00:40:11 101 Gabriela F. de Oliveira 
178 00:40:12 191 Maria Aparecida da Silva Benites
179 00:40:12 201 Maria dos Anjos Da Silva Souza
180 00:40:13 105 Giovanna Anzolin
181 00:40:16 122 Iula Fernanda Parelli Urbana
182 00:40:27 192 Maria Aparecida Sandes Botelho
183 00:40:32 023 Ana Júlia Sylvestre de Souza
184 00:40:33 065 Cristiane Baldesino
185 00:40:51 194 Maria Claudina Gomes Zontini
186 00:40:57 267 Tiago Danilo Candela



187 00:41:37 302 Guilherme Moraes
188 00:41:40 212 Mikaele Dias do Amaral
189 00:41:40 176 Lucineide Da Silva Rodrigues 
190 00:41:52 199 Maria de Jesus Santos Braga
191 00:41:54 204 Mariana de Souza Vieira
192 00:41:55 083 Edinalva Maria de Souza
193 00:42:05 197 Maria das Dores Silva
194 00:42:15 152 Larissa Aparecida Cabral
195 00:42:19 263 Tatiane Neves
196 00:42:19 255 Sandra Ferreira 
197 00:42:30 198 Maria de Fátima Miranda
198 00:42:54 208 Michelle Ferreira Pongelupe
199 00:42:55 219 Natanael Emiliano Dos Santos 
200 00:43:18 037 Ariadnei Viegas de Oliveira 
201 00:43:19 231 Priscila Maiara Batista
202 00:43:20 272 Vanessa Amâncio
203 00:43:51 200 Maria Do Carmo Da Silva
204 00:44:09 050 Bruno Morelli Alves dos Santos
205 00:44:13 068 Daiane Silva Vieira
206 00:45:36 294 João Paulo dos Reis
207 00:45:37 081 Douglas Veloso
208 00:47:19 224 Paloma Beatriz F. De Freitas
209 00:47:20 088 Evelin Franalli Campi
210 00:47:51 234 Rafaela Carolina Gonçalves S. M.
211 00:47:54 288 Valquiria Ap. Casa Grande
212 00:47:56 015 Aline Alonso

FEMINIO
1 00:20:14 099 Frascisca Díolìnda Silva
2 00:22:46 245 Rita De Cassia Moreira
3 00:23:08 123 Janaina dos Santos Santana
4 00:23:31 205 Mariana Fernanda Retti
5 00:24:15 154 Leandra Pereira
6 00:24:40 140 Gabriela Moreira de Jesus
8 00:24:57 175 Luciana Pissutto
9 00:25:44 239 Renata Regina Santiago

10 00:27:15 160 Lilian Barros Burriguei
11 00:27:20 296 Guilherme Moraes
12 00:27:32 196 Maria Cristina Valentina dos Santos
13 00:27:34 030 Andréia do Santos A.
14 00:27:55 217 Natália Fernanda Gimenes
15 00:28:12 273 Victória Fernanda Afonso Graça
16 00:28:37 226 Patricia Jaqueline de Oliveira
17 00:28:47 116 Ione Bonfante
18 00:28:48 193 Maria Camila Santos Ferreira de S.
19 00:28:59 265 Thais Inagaki de Andrade
20 00:29:41 022 Ana Carolina Ventura 



21 00:29:51 235 Raíra M. Afonso Soares
22 00:29:56 039 Beatriz Napoleão Santana 
23 00:29:59 018 Amanda Rodrigues Begosso
26 00:30:01 159 Lilian Aparecida Navarro
27 00:30:10 249 Rosana M. Do Vale
28 00:30:19 078 Diana Souza Dos Santos
29 00:30:21 203 Mariana Andrade dos Santos
30 00:30:25 020 Ana Carolina Carci
32 00:30:30 119 Isabelli Salmazo Rodrigues
33 00:31:07 281 Cauana Candido P. da Silva
34 00:31:28 269 Valéria Alberconi
35 00:31:32 019 Ana Carla Navarro Menezes
36 00:31:38 025 Ana Klara Gimenes
37 00:31:45 005 Adriana Barreto Domingues
38 00:31:55 107 Gisele Fabiane Mateus
42 00:32:00 054 Camila Brito Pires
43 00:32:08 124 Jaqueline
44 00:32:15 297 Ana Paula Arteiro
45 00:32:25 108 Gislaine Moreira B. Freitas
46 00:33:14 164 Luana Marcilio Dos Santos
47 00:33:16 086 Emily Martins Da Silva
49 00:33:27 262 Tamires E. de. P. Santos Baumann
50 00:33:32 149 Katia A. De. O. Strapasson
51 00:33:37 102 Gabriela Gambarini
52 00:33:46 211 Michelly Cristina Martins
53 00:33:50 097 Flávia Maria Zambiagi
54 00:34:25 259 Suelen Ferreira Mazetto
55 00:34:35 093 Fernanda Ferraz Guarnieri
56 00:34:43 047 Bruna Lira de Sales
57 00:35:03 261 Tainá Cristina Boscarini
58 00:35:43 233 Rafaela Acioli
59 00:36:23 174 Lucia Elaine de Campos C. P.
60 00:36:38 298 Paula Mendes
61 00:36:38 004 Adriana Aparecida Dos Santos
62 00:36:39 007 Adriana Da Silva Alves Andrade
63 00:36:41 017 Amanda Brigacholi
65 00:36:45 202 Maria Isilda Spricito Massetto
66 00:36:47 153 Laura Bastos Martins 
68 00:36:53 251 Sabrina Rocha
70 00:36:57 165 Luana Taina Silveira de Almeida
72 00:36:57 046 Bruna Laura Santos da Silva
73 00:37:25 126 Jéssica Fernanda Texeira Dos Santos
74 00:37:25 285 Maria Eduarda Gazole Borge 
75 00:37:46 066 Daiane Costa
77 00:37:46 216 Natália de F. Nascimento
79 00:38:19 067 Daiane de Oliveira Sechi
81 00:38:33 072 Daniela Gaziro



85 00:39:07 230 Priscila Cristiane Herrera 
86 00:39:09 014 Alice Silva
87 00:39:19 109 Glaucia Paris
88 00:39:42 127 Jéssica N. Vaz Souza
89 00:39:43 045 Bruna Gabriela Campos de João
92 00:39:43 190 Maria Aparecida Alves da Silva
94 00:40:02 206 Mayara Cardoso Vieira
97 00:40:03 128 Jheniffer Cristina Pelei Jesus 

100 00:40:11 101 Gabriela F. de Oliveira 
104 00:40:12 191 Maria Aparecida da Silva Benites
105 00:40:12 201 Maria dos Anjos Da Silva Souza
107 00:40:13 105 Giovanna Anzolin
108 00:40:16 122 Iula Fernanda Parelli Urbana
111 00:40:27 192 Maria Aparecida Sandes Botelho
114 00:40:32 023 Ana Júlia Sylvestre de Souza
115 00:40:33 065 Cristiane Baldesino
118 00:40:51 194 Maria Claudina Gomes Zontini
119 00:41:40 212 Mikaele Dias do Amaral
122 00:41:40 176 Lucineide Da Silva Rodrigues 
124 00:41:52 199 Maria de Jesus Santos Braga
125 00:41:54 204 Mariana de Souza Vieira
127 00:41:55 083 Edinalva Maria de Souza
130 00:42:05 197 Maria das Dores Silva
135 00:42:15 152 Larissa Aparecida Cabral
138 00:42:19 263 Tatiane Neves
139 00:42:19 255 Sandra Ferreira 
141 00:42:30 198 Maria de Fátima Miranda
142 00:42:54 208 Michelle Ferreira Pongelupe
143 00:43:18 037 Ariadnei Viegas de Oliveira 
145 00:43:19 231 Priscila Maiara Batista
162 00:43:20 272 Vanessa Amâncio
163 00:43:51 200 Maria Do Carmo Da Silva
165 00:44:13 068 Daiane Silva Vieira
166 00:47:19 224 Paloma Beatriz F. De Freitas
170 00:47:20 088 Evelin Franalli Campi
174 00:47:51 234 Rafaela Carolina Gonçalves S. M.
186 00:47:54 288 Valquiria Ap. Casa Grande
187 00:47:56 015 Aline Alonso

MASCULINO
1 00:17:38 082 Edilson José De Torrse
2 00:18:29 091 Fabio Camargo
3 00:19:04 076 Deivide Dutra dos Santos
4 00:19:45 012 Alessandro Rosalin
5 00:19:51 266 Thiago Oliveira dos Santos
6 00:20:07 301 Luciano Jesus Dallabernardino
8 00:20:29 291 Luis Carlos Ignácio



9 00:20:33 189 Marcos Paulo Ferreira dos Santos
10 00:20:45 059 Célio Benites
11 00:20:47 293 Francisco Silvano Leite de Oliveira 
12 00:20:52 182 Maicon Felipe Toratti da Silva
13 00:20:53 170 Lucas Luis de Oliveira
14 00:20:54 240 Renato Antonio Alonso 
15 00:21:04 085 Elton Vinícius da Silva
16 00:21:09 242 Rian Willian de Andrade Cacheiro
17 00:21:23 222 Nicolas Araujo
18 00:21:30 137 José Antônio De Almeida
19 00:21:34 084 Eduardo Fernando dos Santos
20 00:21:40 166 Lucas Augusto P.
21 00:21:45 300 Atanael da Cruz Pereira
22 00:22:14 215 Murillo Fioravante do Carmo
23 00:22:43 074 Davi José da Silva
26 00:23:10 141 José Fernando de Pieri
27 00:23:15 185 Márcio José de Godoy
28 00:23:17 247 Rodrigo Piva
29 00:23:25 056 Carlos Danta
30 00:23:27 292 Paulo Henrique Aberte
32 00:23:36 003 Adilson Luiz Cabrioli
33 00:23:43 133 João Roberto Andrade Junior
34 00:23:47 279 William Napoleão Santana 
35 00:23:51 238 Renan Bertolucci Chacon
36 00:23:58 035 Antônio Roberto Furlanetto
37 00:24:05 169 Lucas Lisboa Gomes 
38 00:24:10 252 Samuel Lucio Martins
42 00:25:06 167 Lucas Danta
43 00:25:20 125 Jean Lucas Rodrigues
44 00:25:22 229 Pedro Pissuto Junior
45 00:25:32 069 Daniel Brigacholi
46 00:25:33 171 Lucas Pereira de Moraes
47 00:25:41 142 José Franklin Santos Silva
49 00:25:47 095 Fernando Deus Zambiagi
50 00:25:53 221 Neemias Moreira
51 00:26:07 135 Jonathas Fernado Dos Santos Lopes
52 00:26:28 114 Hiago Henrique de Aro Brunassi
53 00:26:37 236 Raoni Afonso Soares
54 00:26:39 087 Erike Pinto Cordeiro
55 00:26:46 057 Carlos Henrique Cachulo
56 00:26:52 183 Marcelo Campos Guilherme
57 00:26:53 080 Douglas Gustavo Schimidt
58 00:26:54 282 Marcelo Batista
59 00:27:03 150 Kauã Soares Modesto
60 00:27:06 134 Jonathan Gomes
61 00:27:09 232 Rafael Garcia da Silva
62 00:27:10 090 Fabio Augusto Furchi



63 00:27:11 146 José Roberto Kil Filho
65 00:27:17 010 Agnaldo 
66 00:27:19 184 Marcelo Rodrigo Sangioro
68 00:27:24 008 Adriano Apolonio
70 00:27:34 295 Ivan de Souza Fereira
72 00:27:36 052 Caio Felipe Clemente
73 00:27:40 032 Antonio Carlos Botelho 
74 00:27:49 156 Leonardo Marinelo Ferrari
75 00:27:52 220 Nathan Aparecido Coelho Risso
77 00:27:58 258 Sergio Costa
79 00:28:16 121 Israel Vinícius de Araujo
81 00:28:42 177 Luis Carlos Ignácio
85 00:29:04 103 Gilmar Ferreira Souza*
86 00:29:17 244 Richard Falda Alves
87 00:29:17 061 Celso Ricardo Pergira Jr.
88 00:29:37 060 Celso Donisete Da Silva
89 00:29:39 286 Guilherme Silvestre
92 00:29:54 144 José Lucas de Lima C.
94 00:29:57 110 Guilherme Mateus Pereira Trevizan
97 00:30:06 250 Rovilsen Moreira de Pontes

100 00:30:19 111 Gustavo R. Alves de Lima
104 00:30:38 290 Micaías Moreira Filho 
105 00:30:43 227 Paulo Ricardo Cesarin
107 00:31:15 098 Flávio Augusto R. Da Silva
108 00:31:25 186 Marcio Rogério Campos Guilherme
111 00:31:33 001 Adão Mendes Feirreira 
114 00:31:46 048 Bruno Bastos de Freitas
115 00:31:52 155 Leonardo dos Santos Pongelupe
118 00:32:02 241 Renato Maia de Campos
119 00:32:07 120 Israel Filho
122 00:32:16 029 André Do Amaral
124 00:32:35 280 Wilson Batista
125 00:32:49 113 Henrique Fernandez Do Amaral
127 00:33:14 143 José Igor Renan Nunes
130 00:33:27 228 Paulo Soares
135 00:34:24 130 João Paulo de Morais Melo
138 00:34:42 178 Luiz Fernando Gigliotti 
139 00:34:42 157 Leone Silva D`Angelo Luque
141 00:34:56 284 Andre Burgo
142 00:34:57 064 Cloudionon José Ferreira
143 00:35:01 168 Lucas Gomes de Campos
145 00:35:26 009 Aginaldo Valentim Bastos
162 00:38:21 181 Maicon Barbosa Inocencio
163 00:38:30 289 Micaías Moreira
165 00:39:02 257 Sebastião Roberto Gonçalves
166 00:39:06 112 Hélio Vicentin
170 00:39:34 131 João Paulo Félix da Silva



174 00:40:02 136 José Almeida de Oliveira
186 00:40:57 267 Tiago Danilo Candela
187 00:41:37 302 Guilherme Moraes
199 00:42:55 219 Natanael Emiliano Dos Santos 
204 00:44:09 050 Bruno Morelli Alves dos Santos
206 00:45:36 294 João Paulo dos Reis
207 00:45:37 081 Douglas Veloso


